IR 4.0 PROTOTYPING LAB PARTNERSHIP LAUNCH CEREMONY

AND

MOU EXCHANGE BETWEEN MTDC AND SDEC

1. SDEC PROTOTYPING LAB DETAILS

The goal of the SDEC Prototyping Lab is to support Sarawak's local ecosystem in Industry 4.0. The Lab serves as a hub for end-to-end Industry 4.0 adoption & support the industry in Sarawak by providing technology, experts and local capacity development program to create a strong Industry 4.0 ecosystem.

The SDEC Prototyping Lab will be officiated by the Premier of Sarawak, The Right Honourable Datuk Patinggi Tan Sri (Dr) Abang Haji Abdul Rahman Zohari Bin Tun Datuk Abang Haji Openg.

Details of the program are as follows:

Date: 13th June 2022 (Monday)

Time : 2.30 PM to 5.00 PM

Venue: TEGAS Digital Village,

Lot 3500, Sama Jaya High Tech Park, Block 12

Muara Tebas Land District, 93350 Kuching, Sarawak.

2. MOU EXCHANGE between MTDC and SDEC

The areas of cooperation are focusing on complementing initiatives by SDEC and MTDC on assisting Sarawak to achieve its target to digitalise the economy of Sarawak.

3. AGENDA

Time	Agenda
01:00pm	The arrival of guests and media
02:30pm	The arrival of Guest of Honour
02:35pm	Negaraku & Ibu Pertiwiku
02:40pm	Doa Recital
02:45pm	Opening Remark by Tan Sri Datuk Amar Haji Mohamad Morshidi
	Chairman of Sarawak Digital Economy Corporation Berhad (SDEC)
03:15pm	Speech by The Right Honourable Datuk Patinggi Tan Sri (Dr) Abang Haji Abdul Rahman Zohari Bin Tun Datuk Abang Haji Openg
	The Premier of Sarawak
03:45pm	Official Launching by The Right Honourable Datuk Patinggi Tan Sri (Dr) Abang Haji Abdul Rahman Zohari Bin Tun Datuk Abang Haji Openg
	The Premier of Sarawak
03:50pm	Video Presentation
04:00pm	MoU Exchange
	o SDEC x MTDC
	 SDEC x Akar Indah Engineering Sdn Bhd
	o SDEC x T-Robot Sdn Bhd
	o SDEC x 3D GENS Sdn Bhd
	o SDEC X COE Members
	DiVA Launching
	Presentation of memento
	Photography session
04:30pm	Exhibition/Showcase Tour
04:50pm	Refreshment
05:00pm	Adjourn

4.VVIP/VIP LIST

VVIP List

The Right Honourable Datuk Patinggi Tan Sri (Dr) Abang Haji Abdul Rahman Zohari Bin Tun Datuk Abang Haji Openg

The Premier of Sarawak

VIP List

Yang Berhormat Datuk Amar Haji Awang Tengah Bin Ali Hasan

Deputy Premier of Sarawak Minister for International Trade, Industry and Investment

• Yang Berhormat Datuk Dr. Malcolm Mussen Ak Lamoh

Deputy Minister for International Trade, Industry and Investment Ministry for International Trade, Industry and Investment

• Yang Berbahagia Datuk Haji Mohd Naroden Bin Haji Majais

Advisor (PKS), MINTRED

Ministry for International Trade, Industry and Investment

• YB Datuk Roland Sagah Wee Inn

Minister for Education, Innovation and Talent Development Sarawak

YB Dr. Annuar Rapa'ee

Assistant Minister I

Ministry of Education, Innovation and Talent Development Sarawak

YB Datuk Francis Harden Hollis

Assistant Minister II

Ministry of Education, Innovation and Talent Development Sarawak

• YB Datu Haji Len Talif Salleh

Chairman of TEGAS

• YB Tan Sri Datuk Amar Haji Mohamad Morshidi

Chairman

Sarawak Digital Economy Corporation Berhad (SDEC)

• YBhg. Tan Sri Abd. Rahman bin Mamat

Chairman

Malaysian Technology Development Corporation (MTDC)

YBrs Sudarnoto Osman

Chief Executive Officer

Sarawak Digital Economy Corporation Berhad (SDEC)

• YBhg. Dato' Norhalim Yunus

Chief Executive Officer

Malaysian Technology Development Corporation (MTDC)